USE OF PROCEEDS

   The net proceeds from the offering will be approximately €544.9 million, after expenses and the underwriting discount. We intend to use the
net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes.

S-8

Edgar Filing: TE Connectivity Ltd. - Form 424B2

18

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 26, 2014 on an unaudited historical basis and as adjusted to give effect to
the sale of the notes offered hereby.

   You should read this information in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations" and our Consolidated Financial Statements and the related notes included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year
ended September 26, 2014, filed on November 12, 2014 and our Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements and the related notes included in
our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended December 26, 2014, filed on January 28, 2015, which are incorporated by
reference herein.

As of December 26,
2014

(In millions) Historical
As

adjusted
Indebtedness:
Current maturities of long-term debt:
1.60% senior notes due 2015 $ 250 $ 250
3.50% convertible subordinated notes due 2015 89 89
Commercial paper 597 597
Other 1 1

Total current maturities of long-term debt 937 937

Long-term debt (less current maturities):
1.100% senior notes due 2023 offered hereby (1) � 623
Senior floating rate notes due 2016 500 500
6.55% senior notes due 2017 722 722
2.375% senior notes due 2018 324 324
2.35% senior notes due 2019 250 250
4.875% senior notes due 2021 262 262
3.50% senior notes due 2022 504 504
3.45% senior notes due 2024 249 249
7.125% senior notes due 2037 475 475
Unsecured senior revolving credit facility � �
Total long-term debt 3,286 3,909

Total Indebtedness (2) 4,223 4,846
Equity 9,170 9,170

Total Capitalization $ 13,393 $ 14,016

(1)
The amount in the "as adjusted" column of the above table is the U.S. dollar equivalent of the aggregate
principal amount of the notes being offered hereby from euro using the exchange rate of €1.00 = $1.1335 on
February 23, 2015, as reported by Bloomberg.

(2)

Edgar Filing: TE Connectivity Ltd. - Form 424B2

19

Senior notes are presented, if applicable, net of unamortized discount and the effects of any interest rate swaps
designated as fair value hedges.

S-9

Edgar Filing: TE Connectivity Ltd. - Form 424B2

20

Table of Contents

 RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

   The following table sets forth information regarding our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the periods shown. For purposes of
determining the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, earnings consist of income from continuing operations before income taxes, plus fixed